

Date: 29/04/2016

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST 012732 - Framework/contracts

Question 1 - Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract below and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.

Answer 1 – Please see below a list of the suppliers who expressed an interest in the advert for the Contract for the Provision of Decontamination Services for the Community Services of

The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust:-

B BRAUN STERILOG LIMITED
CHRIS MORSE CLEANING SERVICES
COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL CLEANING SERVICES
ESG SECURITY LTD
INTERSERVE
NUFFIELD HEALTH
SODEXHO HEALTHCARE
SUNLIGHT SERVICE GROUP LIMITED
SYNERGY HEALTH
WALSALL HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST
WESTLANDS CLEANING SERVICES

Please see below a list of the suppliers who provide a response to the PQQ:-

B BRAUN STERILOG LIMITED
COUNTESS OF CHESTER HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
INTERSERVE
NUFFIELD HEALTH

	SUNLIGHT SERVICE GROUP LIMITED
	SYNERGY HEALTH
Ī	WALSALL HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

Please see below a list of the suppliers who were short listed to the tender stage:-

B BRAUN STERILOG LIMITED
INTERSERVE
NUFFIELD HEALTH
SYNERGY HEALTH
WALSALL HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

Please see below for the name of the supplier who was awarded the Contract:-

NUFFIELD HEALTH

Question 2 - Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date

Answer 2 – Not provided as Commercial information.

Question 3 - Start date & duration of framework

Answer 3 – Please note this advert related to the Contract for the Provision of Decontamination Services for the Community Services of

The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust it was not for a framework. The Contract period is as follows:-

1st February 2014 to 31st January 2017 with an option to extend for two further periods of up to 12 months for each period.

Question 4 - Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

Answer 4 - Extension period provides an option to extend for two further periods of up to 12 months for each period.

Question 5 - Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended **or** renewed?

Answer 5 - No.